PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhennan Lai	10/16/2009
Jeffrey A. Galvin	10/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Gene Technologies International Inc.	
Street Address:	570 El Camino Real 150-118	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13333882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)249-8277
Email: jkim@jhkiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joseph Hyosuk Kim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1078

Address Line 4: La Canada, CALIFORNIA 91012-1078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13310-04CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Hyosuk Kim

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 2011-12-28_13310-04CON_Assignment\#page 1. tifsource = 2011-12-28_13310-04CON_Assignment\#page 2. tifsource = 2011-12-28_13310-04CON_Assignment\#page 2. tifsource = 2011-12-28_13310-04CON_Assignment\#page 2. tifsource = 2011-12-28_13310-04CON_Assignment\#page 2. tifsource = 2011-12-28_13310-04CON_Assignment\#page 3. tifsource = 2011-12-28_13310-04CON_Assignment = 2011-12-28_130-04CON_Assignment = 201$

PATENT REEL: 027451 FRAME: 0942 OP \$40.00 13333882

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, LAI, Zhennan and GALVIN, Jeffrey A. the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a <u>SAFE LENTIVIRAL VECTORS FOR TARGETED DELIVERY OF MULTIPLE THERAPEUTIC MOLECULES</u>, for which we have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States, having Serial No. 13/333,882, filing date December 21, 2011, which application has been executed by us and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, American Gene Technologies International Inc. (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S., having a place of business at 570 El Camino Real 150-118, Redwood City, CA. 94063, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of JHK Law the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 027451 FRAME: 0943 BY ASSIGNOR

Dated: 10 (16/2009)

Dated: 19/16/2009